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 1 WOOKEY Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Smith 553237 3/2234(FEL)P 1P 2P 5P 2PD31/12/2020

 2 IS A COCO 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2G. Ball 558826 3/22285P 3P 1P 1P 2PB22/02/2021

 3 KISS ME KEV 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2C. Kedwell 553155 3/22201P 1P 1P 3YD30/12/2020

 4 DUSTY DYLAN Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Davidson 558432 3/21951P 3P 5P 6P 1PD12/04/2021

 5 CANYA SMURFETTE Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Lill 557712 3/01926P 2P 8P 1P 1PB23/02/2021

 6 CASSIDY BOY Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Field 561229 1/01893P 2P 1P 2PD20/06/2021

 7 TINKER TRAIN Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Callen 545545 2/11892P 4P 3P 5P 1PD10/04/2020

 8 OUR CHINA RED Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Neville 552693 1/01682P 3P 2P 7P 5PD21/12/2020

 9 FERNANDO QUALITY Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Sultana 561700 2/01671Y 1PD18/06/2021

 10 YORE CHEVY Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Smith 550611 3/21628P 2P 2P 8P 2PD17/10/2020

 11 MY BROCKIE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Lee 549734 3/21621P 1P 5P 7P 7PD14/09/2020

 12 TAKE MY BET Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Vines Jnr 557742 2/11628P 3P 2P 6P 2PD12/04/2021

 13 IMPRESS ROCKS Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Davidson 558805 1/01582P 2P 7P 1P 4PD23/02/2021

 14 VIRAGO BLUE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4I. Darcey 551341 1/01511PB11/11/2020

 15 FIREBALL NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Vines Jnr 557738 2/11503P 5P 6P 6P 1PD12/04/2021

 16 DESTINI PHANTOM Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Duggan 540680 2/11461P 1P 5P 8P 2PD17/12/2019

 17 RAJA AMPAT Grade order Grade 5 5/3C. Burns 555556 2/11444P 4P 5P 3P 3PD12/11/2020

 18 SUNRISE BLUES Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Field 559950 1/01421P 2P 2P 3P 4PB31/05/2021

 19 ABLE ZULU 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Roach 549731 1/01384P 5P 2P 6P 1PD15/09/2020

 20 CONNERY Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Garland 533362 3/21233P 6P 7P 3P 7PD24/04/2019

 21 ABLE ZEUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Roach 549732 2/11204P 6P 2P 8P 4PD15/09/2020

 22 UNLAWFUL PURSUIT Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Lewis 540498 1/01204P 6P 3P 1P 8PD18/12/2019

 23 FAR EAST Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Mcgeachie 553082 1/01194P 4P 1PD30/12/2020
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 24 OUR ZALIA ZOOM Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Lewis 540474 1/01177P 8P 1P 3P 2PB17/12/2019

 25 VOODOO BEAST Grade order Grade 5 5/4H. Buman 551347 1/01141P 3P 7P 2Y 6PD11/11/2020

 26 FIRE BY NIGHT Grade order Grade 5 5/2N. Mastapha 547302 3/21146Y 7P 1P 7Y 7YD05/04/2020

 27 NULA'S BISCUIT Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Walters 547339 2/11117P 3P 4P 5P 5PD09/04/2020

 28 WUANITA ROSE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Ball 555778 1/01104P 3P 4Y 5P 6PB22/02/2021

 29 MASIE JANE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Novley 556654 1/01085P 5P 7P 5P 3PB31/01/2021

 30 TAHLEE GIRL Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Bowe 528190 3/21084P (FEL)M 8P 3P 6PB07/12/2018

 31 CALYPSO ROGUE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4H. Norman 558481 1/01055Y 1YD04/05/2021

 32 FAT BOY MANTRA Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Ryan 548366 2/11032P 6P 6Y 7P 5PB25/07/2020

 33 FIRST OFFENCE Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Duggan 540682 1/01026P 7P 2P 6P 7PD17/12/2019

 34 JUST NATURALLY Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Case 545018 1/0965P 8P 8P 3P 5PD24/04/2020

 35 SHE PICKED ME Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Stewart 558434 3/2947P 2P 7Y 6P 8PB12/04/2021

 36 ANDO LIGHTNING Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Tuckwell 554332 1/0922Y 7P 5P 5P 7PD19/01/2021

 37 ASTRAL STAR Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Case 545017 1/0908P 8P 8P 3P 4PD24/04/2020

 38 ASHYAH 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/0845P 5P 5P 6P 6PB29/08/2019

 39 I'M FULL ON Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Garland 551511 2/1785P 5P 7P 5P 7PD31/08/2020

 40 VALLEY DEEN Grade order Grade 5 5/3T. Smith 544970 2/1756P 4P 7P 8P 5PB19/04/2020
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 1 KING DINO Last start placegetter GAR, 03/03/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Lee 552248 4/32252P 2P 2P 4P 3PD07/12/2020

 2 REDDINGTON RUM Unrequired at last meeting MAT, 09/03/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Akers 542196 8/71178P 4P 5P 3P 4PD28/01/2020

 3 SOLICITOR Weighted points score MAT, 30/01/2023, R7, P 5/3B. Deguara 550661 4/12196P 2P 2P (FEL)P 2PD17/07/2020

 4 MISTER BROCKIE Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Robertson 549742 4/31526P 4P 1P 8Y 3PD14/09/2020

 5 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Ryan 538372 6/31485P 6P 4Y 3P 3PB05/10/2019

 6 GOTHIKA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2023, R6, P 5/4R. Ryan 534041 4/01155P 8P 8P 3Y 2PB14/03/2019

 7 EDNA KRABAPPEL Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Ryan 550342 6/31086P 5P 2Y 7P 8PB07/09/2020

 8 SKETCHY GEISHA Weighted points score MAT, 06/02/2023, R4, P 5/1T. Callen 545544 4/31027P 8P 5P 3P 5PB10/04/2020

 9 SPOT OF RUM Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2023, R8, P 5/2R. Ryan 542199 5/2935P 6P 5P 4P 6PB28/01/2020

 10 CLOUD BY DAY Weighted points score GOS, 04/03/2023, R6, Y 5/2N. Mastapha 547298 4/2764Y 4P 8P 6Y 6YD05/04/2020
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 1 CAN'T EXTEND Last start placegetter GRA, 28/02/2023, R1, P M/1K. Miller 553644 0/01602P 2P 2P 2P 2PD06/01/2021

 2 SAMUEL SWAN Last start placegetter GAR, 04/03/2023, R1, P M/1M. Smith 558275 0/01323P 3P 5P 2P 2PD14/01/2021

 3 GOOD LUCK BUCK Last start placegetter MAT, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Edwards 558973 0/01173PD10/05/2021

 4 MADDI AND ME Last start placegetter MAT, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1K. Marsh 558462 0/0832P 5P 5P 4PB03/05/2021

 5 WHITE LIAR 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/02/2023, R2, P

MAT, 13/02/2023, R2, P

M/1A. Capper 559996 0/01164P 2P 3P 3P 4PD12/03/2021

 6 SHADOW DOLL Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 09/01/2023, R1, P

MAT, 02/01/2023, R2, P

M/1T. Callen 545539 0/01005P 2P 2P 5P 5PB10/04/2020

 7 SEDONA LAD Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 02/03/2023, R1, P

MAT, 13/02/2023, R2, P

M/1R. Walters 547338 0/0906P 3P 2P 7P 5PD09/04/2020

 8 MAZY GIRL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 15/12/2022, R1, P M/1B. Garland 556653 0/01165P 2P 5P 3P 2PB31/01/2021

 9 ARROW FERNANDO First start M/1C. Plant 553824 0/00D16/01/2021

 10 LIDCOMBE BLUE First start M/1K. Marsh 558465 0/00D03/05/2021

 11 BUTTERWICK Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 13/02/2023, R1, P M/1G. Dunphy 558460 0/0258PD03/05/2021

 12 FIREBALL FRENZY Weighted points score GAR, 08/02/2023, R1, P M/1R. Vines Jnr 557741 0/0766P 5P 6P 5P 2PB12/04/2021

 13 SIX AMIGOS Weighted points score GAR, 18/02/2023, R1, P M/1M. Davidson 556070 0/0628P 5P 8P 6P 3PD22/02/2021

 14 MIGHTY MOUTH Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Capper 556846 0/0508P 7P 7P 4P 4PB04/04/2021

 15 PURE SAVAGE Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R2, P M/1D. Mcgeachie 558428 0/0395P 8PD12/04/2021

 16 SWEET AMY 2 Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Novley 556656 0/0385P 7P 8P 8PB31/01/2021
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 1 MONKEY PAW Last start winner GUN, 27/02/2023, R12, P 1/2M. Smith 553235 9/73121P 1P 2P 7P 1PD31/12/2020

 2 SASSY MS. MINX Dropping in grade GAR, 13/01/2023, R11, P 2/1/2S. Stewart 558435 9/71977P 1P 3Y 2Y 4PB12/04/2021

 3 CANYA WILDER 2 Last start winner GRA, 26/02/2023, R4, P 3/1/2J. Thomas 548573 12/32381P 5P 2P (FEL)P 8YD29/07/2020

 4 RITZA FRANKY BOY Dropping in grade GAR, 17/02/2023, R9, P 3/1/2M. Davidson 539121 24/201808P 6P 2P 5P 5PD01/11/2019

 5 BLACK FLIPPER Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R5, P 3/1/1D. Berwick 532481 17/82735P 2P 4P 3P 2PB16/03/2019

 6 STYLE SENSATION Weighted points score GRA, 26/02/2023, R6, P 3/1/2J. Thomas 544972 8/52162P 1P 5P 5P 2PB19/04/2020

 7 KENKEY Last start winner GUN, 06/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/2L. Davis 547874 5/42881P 2P 1P 1P 1PD07/07/2020

 8 KINGSBRAE BOO Weighted points score GRA, 28/02/2023, R7, P 4/1/2K. Miller 550625 8/52703P 1P 2P 3P 2PD21/10/2020

 9 ASKEY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Smith 553234 8/62133P 2P 4P 1P 5PD31/12/2020

 10 GIVE HIM TIME 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R5, P 4/1/1A. Capper 551514 6/51194P 5P 5Y 6P 5PD31/08/2020
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 1 CANYA WILDER 1 Last start Provincial winner GRA, 26/02/2023, R4, P 4/1/2J. Thomas 548573 12/72381P 5P 2P (FEL)P 8YD29/07/2020

 2 VIRAGO BLUE 1 Last start winner MAT, 02/03/2023, R1, P 5/4I. Darcey 551341 1/01511PB11/11/2020

 3 ASKEY 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 06/03/2023, R7, P 5/3M. Smith 553234 8/12133P 2P 4P 1P 5PD31/12/2020

 4 TOO RIGHT MATE Last start Provincial winner GAR, 24/02/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Kedwell 548491 6/01981P 1P 7P 5P 2PD27/07/2020

 5 MY BROCKIE 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 03/03/2023, R12, P 5/4R. Lee 549734 3/01621P 1P 5P 7P 7PD14/09/2020

 6 KINLOCH CUTIE Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2023, R9, P 5/4B. Bell 542226 3/01834P 4P 2P 3P 2PB08/02/2020

 7 GIVE HIM TIME 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Capper 551514 6/01194P 5P 5Y 6P 5PD31/08/2020

 8 GOTHIKA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2023, R6, P 5/3R. Ryan 534041 4/11155P 8P 8P 3Y 2PB14/03/2019

 9 MASIE JANE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Novley 556654 1/01085P 5P 7P 5P 3PB31/01/2021

 10 CALYPSO ROGUE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 21/02/2023, R5, Y 5/4H. Norman 558481 1/01055Y 1YD04/05/2021
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 1 KISS ME KEV 2 Last start winner GAR, 04/03/2023, R8, P 5/2C. Kedwell 553155 3/22201P 1P 1P 3YD30/12/2020

 2 IS A COCO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/02/2023, R11, P 5/2G. Ball 558826 3/22285P 3P 1P 1P 2PB22/02/2021

 3 ABLE ZULU 2 Weighted points score MAT, 09/01/2023, R9, P 5/4D. Roach 549731 1/01384P 5P 2P 6P 1PD15/09/2020

 4 ABLE ZEUS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Roach 549732 2/11204P 6P 2P 8P 4PD15/09/2020

 5 WUANITA ROSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/03/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Ball 555778 1/01104P 3P 4Y 5P 6PB22/02/2021

 6 ASHYAH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/03/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/0845P 5P 5P 6P 6PB29/08/2019
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 1 OUR MECHANIC Weighted points score MAT, 13/02/2023, R9, P 3/1/1D. Lewis 536687 9/51984P 1P 4P 3Y 3PD20/04/2019
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 1 WHITE LIAR 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/02/2023, R2, P

MAT, 13/02/2023, R2, P

M/1A. Capper 559996 0/01164P 2P 3P 3P 4PD12/03/2021

 2 SWEET AMY 1 Weighted points score MAT, 02/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Novley 556656 0/0385P 7P 8P 8PB31/01/2021
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 1 WHITE LIAR 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/02/2023, R2, P

MAT, 13/02/2023, R2, P

M/1A. Capper 559996 0/01164P 2P 3P 3P 4PD12/03/2021
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